

Nashik Municipal Corporation FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICE

Hutatma Veer Bapurao Gaidhani Fire Station Shingada Talav

E mail :- cfo@nmc.gov.in



Date: 17/06/2022

To,

M/S. MVP' Samaj's HORIZON ACADEMY CTS NO. 1652(P)R.Site No.26[H.S.&P.G.] Naigoan Road Ganga Ves,Sinner Tal.: Sinner, Dist.: Nashik

- Sub : Grant of "Final No Objection for Certificate" for your proposed construction Of Educational <u>building in the name of M/S. MVP' Samaj's HORIZON ACADEMY</u>, CTS NO. 1652(P)R.Site No.26[H.S.&P.G.], Naigoan Road Ganga Ves, Sinner, Tal.: Sinner, Dist.: Nashik
- Ref : 1.MFS Office No-Objection Certificate No MFS/Prov.No./Edu.03/2022 dated 11/04/2022.
 - 2.Certificate Submitted by License Agency M/s Pankaj Enterprises, License No.MFS/LA/RF-095, dated 15/06/2022.

This has reference to the above. This office has No Objection for (Final) Fire Approval for following proposed construction of Educational occupancy.

Total Plot area of the said co.is 40,100.00 Sq.Mtrs and Proposed Built up area is

6317.03 Sq.Mtrs.

Since the fire fighting arrangements provided is installed by License Agency i.e. M/s Pankaj Enterprises. bearing License No.MFS/LA/RF-095 issued by Directorate of Maharashtra Fire Service and has submitted Certificate in "Form A" prescribed in Maharashtra Fire Prevention & Life Safety Measure Rules 2009, this office is issuing a " Revised Final No-Objection Certificate" for your following building having builtup area admeasuring to 6317.03 Sq.Mtrs. The detail of the proposed Construction is as under,

Sr. No.	Floor (Name of Area)	Built Up Area in Sq.Mtrs	Height in Mtrs.
1	Ground Floor	2077.09	- 12.00 Mtrs.
2	First Floor	2095.97	
3	Second Floor	2143.97	
Total Built up area in Sq.Mtrs.		6317.03	

Statutory Provisions Under Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006

- 1. <u>Under Section 3 of</u> "Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006" (here in after referred to as "said Act"). The applicant (developer,owner, occupier by whatever name called) shall comply with all the Fire and Life Safety measures adhering to National Building Code of India, 2005 and asamended from time to time failing which it shall be treated as a violation of thes aid Act.
- 2. It is presumed that you have completed the work adhering to the provisions under Section- 3 of the said Act.

- 3. Under sub-section (3) of Section 3, it is responsibility of the Owner or the Occupier as the case may be, shall furnish to The Chief Fire Officer or nominated officer a Certificate in aprescribed form twice a year in the Month of January & July regarding maintenance of fire prevention and life safety measure in good repair and efficient condition as specified in <u>sub-section (1)</u>.
- 4. <u>Under subsection (4) of Section 3</u>, no person shall tamper with, alter , remove or cause any injury or damage to any fire prevention and life safety equipment installed in any such building or part there of or instigate any other person to do so.

<u>The condition mentioned in the "Provisional No-Objection Certificate" will remain un changed.</u> The undersigned reserves right to amend any additional recommendations deemed fit during the stage wise inspection due to the statutory provisions amended from time to time and in the interest of the protection of the company. If any change of Activity or Transfer of Plot or any future expansion, No-Objection Certificate from this office is essential

As per Maharashtra Fire Prevention and Life Safety Measures Act, 2006, Section 25 – Annexure - Part III, **M/S. MVP' Samaj's HORIZON ACADEMY** as paid Fire Protection Fund Fees amounting to Rs.20,000/- (Rs. Twenty Thousand Rs. Only) vide UTR.No. IBKI22031422456 Dated 31.03.2022

> SANJAY Digitally signed by SANJAY KACHARA DAS BAIRAGI Date: 2022.06.17 BAIRAGIef Fire Affires 5 +05'30'

Copy submitted to:

The Director, MFS, Mumbai for information, please
The Concern Planning Authority forin formation.

S. H. Jaelhor & CO. Year 2023 B' form. Date. 06/9/2023 Jan to June. Chief Nashik Municipal Corporation

Athanva Enterprizes. Year Form "B" Received July to Dec 2023. Hre Office Sate. 05/1/2024. Nashik Municipal Corporation Form "B" Received. Year S.H. Judhar & CO. Dated. 29/7/2024 Jan to June 2024. Nashik Municipal Corporation

Year 2025

Form "B" Received SH Jachar & Co. July to Dec 2024. Date. 081,12025

Chief Fire Officer Nashik Municipal Corporation

2023 S. H. Jadhor & Co B. form. Acte. 06/3/2023

Atharvo Enterprizes ear Porm -B" Received 029. July to Bee 2023. Bote. 05/1/2029.

Form B" Received. 3.11. Jadhar & Co. Bated · 23/1/2024

Chief Fire Officer Veshik Municipal Corporation

Chief Fire Officer Nashik Municipal Corporation

Chief Fire Officer

AGA TO SAL